



ABN 42 686 389 537 – PO BOX 151, KYNETON VIC 3444 T 03 5422 0333 – F 03 5422 3623 – <u>mrsc@mrsc.vic.gov.au</u> – www.mrsc.vic.gov.au

Hanging Rock Annual Pass (2023/24)

Name:																
Address:																_
Phone:	Mobile:											_				
Email:					-											
Number of persons	in your	househo	ld:													_
Vehicle details As per the Condition you must supply the conditions of this ar	e details	of up to														
		Vehicle	e #1				١	/ehicl	e #2							
Registration no:																
Make:																
Colour:																
I hereby agree to us understand that sho the information give	ould I no	t abide b	y thes	se co	nditio									-	lare	that
Signature:									_ D	ate:						
Upon payment this	form cor	nstitutes	a Tax	Invo	ice.										 	
Payment option	าร															
	Cheque		Card		A	mour	nt:	\$								
Present this form and centres or send a cho payment authorisatio	eque or r	money or	der—p	bayab	ole to	Mace	edon	Rang	jes S	hire (Counc	il, or	comp	lete C		
Credit card pay	ment a	author	isatio	on												
Mastercard]					Visa	a									
I authorise you to ch	arge the	following	amou	int to	my c	redit	card:	\$								
Name on card:			- T			r		r		1	1				 	
Credit card number:																
Expiry date (xx/xx):			Signa	ture:	_					_	_				-	

Office use only – 50-Hanging Rock Annual Passes						
Receipt no:	Receipt date:					
Card no:	Issued:					
Officer:						

Conditions of Use

General

- The Hanging Rock Recreation Reserve is self-funded and unfortunately receives no State or Local Government operational funding. It is therefore necessary to charge entry fees which enable the ongoing operation, care and development of Hanging Rock.
- The Annual Pass is for **personal use only**. It is not to be used for commercial purposes. Failure to adhere to this condition will result in the cancellation of your Annual Pass.
- The Annual Pass is not transferable and should only be used by the applicant or persons within the applicant's household.
- Applications will not be considered where conditions of use have previously not been adhered to.
- The access card remains the property of Macedon Ranges Shire Council.
- A limit of 1 access card per applicant applies.
- No refunds will be given for the cancellation of an Annual Pass.
- The Annual Pass is not valid on major event days.

Annual Pass Term and Fees:

- The Annual Pass is valid for the 12 month period from 1 July 2023 to 30 June 2024.
- The Annual Pass fee is payable prior to an Annual Pass being issued.
- Should an application for an Annual Pass be made part way through the year the fee will be charged on a pro-rata basis (see below).
- Should an applicant lose their access card, a fee of \$12 will apply for a replacement access card.

Fees

If the pass is purchased:

\$85
\$63.75
\$42.50
\$85

All prices quoted include GST.

Privacy

The collection and handling of personal and health information is in accordance with Council's Privacy Policy which is displayed on Council's website, <u>mrsc.vic.gov.au/privacy</u> and available for inspection at or collection from Council's customer service centres.